Treasurer's Report to Session

As of 06/06/2019

May 2019
PLEDGE INCOME
2018 2019
YTD Pledge Income §702,172 $710,406
YTD Pledge Budget $742,351 $757,204
TOTAL INCOME
2018 2019
YTD Income $810,037 $824,554
Income Budgeted from Operating Carryover $3,687 SO
Income from Endowment Carryover $7,303 SO
Total Income $821,027 $824,554
YTD Income Budget $839,383 $865,091
TOTAL EXPENSES
2018 2019
YTD Expenses $819,680 $816,047
YTD Expenses Budget $869,473 $865,091
NET INCOME (INCOME LESS EXPENSES)

2018 2019
YTD Net Income Vs. Expenditures -$9,643 $8,507

YTD Net Income Vs. Expenditures incl Oper
Carryover & Endow Carryover $1,347 $8,507

CASH, INVESTMENTS, DEFERRED REVENUE, INTERFUND TRANSACTIONS

Cash
Investments
Other Assets
Deferred Revenue
Due to/from Foundation
Other Liabilities
TOTALS
Temporarily Restricted (in Total Above)

Operating  Foundation
$365,872
$227,931 $3,944,984
$100,058 $9,112
($27,420)

$1,362

$667,803 $3,954,096
$189,141







Date : 06/06/2019
Time : 12:30:58 PM

Accounts

May 2019

Westminster Presbyterian Church
Balance Sheet-CSM

Assets

Liquid Assets/Investments

Cash
100100 - Petty Cash
101111 - Checking - Burke & Herbert

Total Cash

Operating Investments
102214 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr
102215 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr
102216 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr
102217 - Oper Working Cap CD-John Marshall B

Total Operating Investments

Total Liquid Assets/Investments

Other Assets

112002 - Mortgage Receivable - Hayward
Total Other Assets

Westminster Foundation
105603 - Mortgage Receivable A - Hayward
105669 - Fund D MS CD MS Bank CD
105670 - Fund D MM, Morgan Stanley
105680 - Fund E MM, Morgan Stanley
105690 - Fund G MM, Morgan Stanley
105711 - Fund B MS MMA
105720 - Fund B MS CD Investors Savings Bank
105724 - Fund G MS Treasury Notes
105750 - Fund B - Ameritrade
106000 - Foundation Checking-B & H
106500 - Fund G-Vangd Wellgtn Cap/Maint Res

Total Westminster Foundation
Total Assets

$100.00
$365,772.45

$365,872.45

$42,719.40
$42,702.53
$42,509.40
$100,000.00

$227,931.33

$100,058.27

$9,111.57
$110,000.00
$125,169.05
$8,091.09
$362,505.79
$86,641.56
$120,000.00
$276,823.98
$2,398,213.08
$257,934.34
$199,605.29

$593,803.78

$100,058.27

$3,954,095.75

$4,647,957.80

Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds

Liabilities
Payroll Taxes & Withholding
201000 - FICA Payable
201200 - FSA Health
201300 - FSA Dependent Care

Total Payroll Taxes & Withholding

Other Liabilities
255992 - 2018 Prepayments
255993 - 2019 Prepayments

Total Other Liabilities

Other Funds
255500 - Pastors' Discretionary
260100 - Manse Fund
260300 - Columbarium Fund
260400 - Working Capital Fund

Total Other Funds
Total Liabilities

Fund Principal
300000 - Fund Principal
Excess Cash Received

Total Fund Principal and Excess Cash Received

Restricted Funds
Total Temporary Restricted
Total Permanent Restricted

($0.04)
($10,063.06)
$8,701.58

($3,538.04)
$30,957.98

$1,923.49
$189,802.99
$35,944.42
$100,000.00

$142,484.44
$8,507.19

$189,141.10
$3,954,095.75

($1,361.52)

$27,419.94

$327,670.90

$353,729.32

$150,991.63



Date : 06/06/2019 Westminster Presbyterian Church Page : 2

Time : 12:30:59 PM Balance Sheet-CSM
May 2019
Accounts
Total Restricted Funds $4,143,236.85

Total Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds $4,647,957.80




Date : 06/06/2019
Time : 12:33:42 PM

Accounts

May 2019

Westminster Presbyterian Church
Balance Sheet-Operating CSM

Assets

Liquid Assets/Investments
Cash

100100 - Petty Cash $100.00
101111 - Checking - Burke & Herbert $365,772.45
Total Cash $365,872.45
Operating Investments
102214 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr $42,719.40
102215 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr $42,702.53
102216 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr $42,509.40
102217 - Oper Working Cap CD-John Marshall B $100,000.00
Total Operating Investments $227,931.33
Total Liquid Assets/Investments $593,803.78
Other Assets
112002 - Mortgage Receivable - Hayward $100,058.27
Total Other Assets $100,058.27
Total Assets $693,862.05
Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds
Liabilities
Payroll Taxes & Withholding
201000 - FICA Payable ($0.04)
201200 - FSA Health ($10,063.06)
201300 - FSA Dependent Care $8,701.58
Total Payroll Taxes & Withholding ($1,361.52)
Other Liabilities
255992 - 2018 Prepayments ($3,538.04)
255993 - 2019 Prepayments $30,957.98
Total Other Liabilities $27,419.94
Other Funds
255500 - Pastors' Discretionary $1,923.49
260100 - Manse Fund $189,802.99
260300 - Columbarium Fund $35,944.42
260400 - Working Capital Fund $100,000.00
Total Other Funds $327,670.90
Total Liabilities $353,729.32
Fund Principal
300000 - Fund Principal $142,484.44
Excess Cash Received $8,507.19
Total Fund Principal and Excess Cash Received $150,991.63
Restricted Funds
Total Temporary Restricted $189,141.10
Total Restricted Funds $189,141.10
Total Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds $693,862.05
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Date : 06/06/2019 Westminster Presbyterian Church Page : 1
Time : 12:32:15 PM Balance Sheet-Foundation CSM
May 2019
Accounts
Assets
Westminster Foundation

105603 - Mortgage Receivable A - Hayward $9,111.57
105669 - Fund D MS CD MS Bank CD $110,000.00
105670 - Fund D MM, Morgan Stanley $125,169.05
105680 - Fund E MM, Morgan Stanley $8,091.09
105690 - Fund G MM, Morgan Stanley $362,505.79
105711 - Fund B MS MMA $86,641.56
105720 - Fund B MS CD Investors Savings Bank $120,000.00
105724 - Fund G MS Treasury Notes $276,823.98
105750 - Fund B - Ameritrade $2,398,213.08
106000 - Foundation Checking-B & H $257,934.34
106500 - Fund G-Vangd Wellgtn Cap/Maint Res $199,605.29

Total Westminster Foundation
Total Assets

$3,954,095.75

$3,954,095.75

Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds

Liabilities
Excess Cash Received $0.00
Total Fund Principal and Excess Cash Received

Restricted Funds
Total Permanent Restricted $3,954,095.75

Total Restricted Funds
Total Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds

$0.00

$3,954,095.75

$3,954,095.75
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